Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame				
CARDS, LLC				02/26/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	DMLS Services, LLC						
Street Address:	245 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 700						
City:	Atlanta						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30346						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10924		10924	24015 97087 73810				
Application Number: 60497		60497	97087				
Application Number: 60573		60573	/3810				
Application Number: 10908		10908	8899				
Application Number: 10908899 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(770)804-0900Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(770) 804-9070Email:gsmith@lavagrouplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Gregory Scott SmithAddress Line 1:Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			03006.1010				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory Scott Smith				
Total Attachments: 3							

500320853

REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0577

PATENT REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0578

source=Assignment to DMLS Patent App - 087 & 015 & 899#page1.tif source=Assignment to DMLS Patent App - 087 & 015 & 899#page2.tif source=Assignment to DMLS Patent App - 087 & 015 & 899#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARDS, LLC, a South Carolina corporation having post office address of 104 South Main Street, Suite 2, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") presently is the sole owner of the following inventions or assets (collectively referred to as the "IP Assets"):

(a) United States Patent Application entitled "POINT OF SALE PURCHASE SYSTEM" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2004, and assigned serial number 10/924,015 application for letters patent executed herewith;

(b) United States Provisional Application for Patent entitled "POINT OF SALE OF PURCHASE SYSTEM" as described in the specification forming part of a United States Provisional Application for Patent filed on August 22, 2003, and assigned serial no. 60/497,087;

(c) United States Provisional Application for Patent entitled "POINT OF SALE OF PURCHASE SYSTEM" as described in the specification forming part of a United States Provisional Application for Patent filed on May 24, 2004, and assigned serial no. 60/573,810;

(d) United States Patent Application entitled "POINT OF SALE OF PURCHASE SYSTEM" as described in the specification forming part of a United States Patent Application for Patent filed on May 31, 2005, and assigned serial number 10/908,899;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR desires to assign any and all right, title and interest in the IP Assets currently held by ASSIGNOR:

WHEREAS, DMLS Services, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Georgia limited liability company, having a post office address of 245 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 700, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Attomey Docket: 03006.1010 & 03006.1020

1

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR warrants that upon execution of this assignment, ASSIGNEE shall hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any patent applications that may be filed for said inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNLE and to claim priority rights deriving from any Jinued States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, any application and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has derived by ASSIGNOR instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefore.

2

	Name:	Hard Brown Hard States			
	Title:	The second of the second se			
	Company: CARDS, LLC				
		to Marine process			
	Date				
STATE OF GLOIGIA COUNTY OF DECALL		(SEAL)			
On this Le day of File Gordon M. Eller CARDS, LLC. to me known and know acknowledged the signing of the foregoing executed the same for the uses and purposes	m to me to instrument to	be the individual aforesaid who duly o be his voluntary act and deed and who ifier			
NUMBER OF STREES . A S		V Notary Public			

Attorney Docket 03006.1010 & 03006.1020

PATENT REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0581

3